502198529 01/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kobayashi Medical Co., Ltd.	11/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Japan Medicalnext Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	5-8, Imabashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7625519

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028870357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-659-2930

Email: correspondence@kqhpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kratz, Quintos & Hanson, LLP

Address Line 1: 4th Floor

Address Line 2: 1420 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 050238

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darren Crew

Total Attachments: 3

source=CertificateRegister_Translation#page1.tif source=CertificateRegister_Translation#page2.tif source=050238VerificationTrans0011713#page1.tif 0.00 7625519

PATENT REEL: 029648 FRAME: 0650

履歷事項一部証明書

大阪市中央区今橋二丁目5番8号 日本メディカルネクスト株式会社 会社法人等番号 1200-01-143360

,		
商号	小林メディカル株式会社	
	日本メディカルネクスト株式会社	平成24年11月 1日変更
		平成24年11月 1日登記
本店	大阪市中央区今橋二丁目5番8号	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法により行う。	
会社成立の年月日	平成22年4月1日	
目的	 1. 医薬品、医薬部外品、医療機械器具、医療機器、医薬生物試験研究用機械器具、計量器、衛生材料等の製造及び販売 2. 医薬品、医薬部外品、医療機械器具、医療機器、医薬生物試験研究用機械器具、計量器、衛生材料等の輸出入業 3. 医療機械器具、医療機器、医薬生物試験研究用機械器具、計量器及び事務用機械のリース業 4. 金銭の貸付及び保証業務 5. 他の会社設立の発起人となること 6. 前各号に附帯する一切の業務並びにこれに必要なる投資 	
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社	

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成24年11月 5日

大阪法務局 登記官

篠 原 辰



CERTIFICATE OF PARTIAL REGISTRY RECORDS

5-8, Imabashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi Japan Medicalnext Co., Ltd. Corporation No. 1200-01-143360

Trade Name	Kobayashi Medical Co., Ltd.		
	Japan Medicalnext Co., Ltd.	Changed: November 1, 2012	
		Registered: November 1, 2012	
Head Office	5-8, Imabashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi		
Method of Public Notice	To be carried in the official gazette		
Date of Establishment of the Company	April 1, 2012		
Objects	 Manufacture and sales of pharmaceuticals, quasi-pharmaceutical products, medical machinery and appliances, medical device, machinery and appliances for medical and biological tests and research, measuring instruments and sanitary supplies. Import-export business of pharmaceuticals, quasi-pharmaceutical products, medical machinery and appliances, medical device, machinery and appliances for medical and biological tests and research, measuring instruments and sanitary supplies. Leasing business of medical machinery and appliances, medical device, machinery and appliances for medical and biological tests and research, measuring instruments and office machinery. Pecuniary loan and guarantee affairs Being a founder of establishments of other companies All the operations incidental to and the investments necessary for the above 		
Items related to Board of Directors	Company with Board of Directors		
Items related to Auditor(s)	Company with Auditor(s)		

This is a document to certify a part of unclosed present matters that are recorded on the register.

November 5, 2012 Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar Tatsuo Shinohara Official Seal

Reference No. U 002407 * The underlined portion indicates a deleted item.

1/1

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

Re:	Certificate of Partial Registry Records Change of name from "Kobayashi Medical Co., Ltd." to "Japan Medicalnext Co., Ltd." Registered: November 1, 2012
	I,
	at <u>5-8, Imabashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan</u> ,
	hereby declare that I am the translator of the document attached and certify that the following is a true translation to the best of my knowledge and belief.
	Teggaya TAKAKURA Onu (0 2013
	$\frac{y_{\text{au}} + 0, 20/3}{\text{(date)}}$

PATENT REEL: 029648 FRAME: 0653

RECORDED: 01/17/2013